Amend CSSB 10 (House Committee Report) as follows:

(1) In Section 14 of the bill, in added Section 32.151,Human Resources Code (page 49, lines 22 through 27), strikeSubdivision (4) and substitute the following:

(4) "Provider" means:

(A) an individual licensed to practice medicine in this state under Subtitle B, Title 3, Occupations Code;

(B) a professional association of four or fewer physicians formed under the Texas Professional Association Law, as described by Section 1.008, Business Organizations Code; or

(C) an advanced practice nurse licensed and authorized to practice under Subtitle E, Title 3, Occupations Code.

(2) In SECTION 14 of the bill, in added Section 32.152, Human Resources Code (page 50, line 7), strike "<u>physicians</u>" and substitute "<u>providers</u>".

(3) In SECTION 14 of the bill, in added Section 32.153, Human Resources Code (page 50, lines 10 and 13), strike "physicians" each time it appears and substitute "providers".

(4) In SECTION 14 of the bill, in Subdivision (3), in added Section 32.153, Human Resources Code (page 50, line 16), strike "physicians'" and substitute "providers'".

1